
 
State of California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency    
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION     

 
M e m o r a n d u m  
 

To: CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS CTC Meeting:  January 21-22, 2004 
  
 Reference No.: 2.5b.(1) 
 Action Item  
       
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
From: ROBERT L. GARCIA Prepared by: Robert Sertich 

Chief Financial Officer Chief 
 Division of Budgets 
  

 

Ref: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR TWO STIP PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY 
SYSTEM 

 RESOLUTION FP 03-__ 
 
Attached is a list of two (2) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) projects on the 
State Highway System totaling $82,820,000.   
 
The Department of Transportation (Department) cannot recommend allocations because 
of uncertainties in the current cash forecast. 
 
The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California 
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects. 
 
 
Attachment 

“Caltrans improves mobility across California” 



CTC Financial Vote List  January 21-22, 2004 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 
 

  Page 1 of 1  
 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile (Kilopost) 

 
 
 
 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Support Expenditures 

EA 
PPNO 

Program / Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 

Const Eng 
CONST 

 
 
 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program Code 

 
 
 
 

State 
Federal 

Total Amount 
 
2.5b.(1)  State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects On the State Highway System   Resolution FP-03-__               

1 
$64,654,000 

Department of 
Transportation 

BCAG 
Butte 

03N-But-149 
0.0/R4.6 

(KP 0.0/R7.4) 

 
Near Oroville along Route 149 from Route 70 to Route 99. 
Widen and upgrade Route 149 to a 4-lane expressway 
and construct new 70/149 and 99/149 interchanges. 
 
(A 20-month time extension was approved at the February 
2002 Commission meeting that expires February 2004.) 
 
(Net construction cost savings of $6,767,000 to be 
reverted as follows: $6,094,000 to Interregional Shares 
and $673,000 to Butte County Shares)  
 
(This project to be combined with SHOPP project EA 
4A8301 and Minor project EA 1C8301 for construction 
purposes under EA 3822V1.) 
 
Final Project Development Adjustment:   N/A 
 
Final Right-of-Way Estimate:         $17,654,000  
Programmed Amount:                     $  9,500,000 
Right-of-Way Share Adjustment:     $ (8,154,000) 
                                      IIP Debit: $8,154,000 
 
The Department cannot recommend allocations 
because of uncertainties in the current cash forecast. 

 
3822U1 

03-0016W 
GFIIP / 01-02 

$0 
$0 

$6,796,000 
$44,811,000 

 
IIP / 01-02 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,124,000 
 

IIP / 02-03 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$13,386,000 
$7,292,000 

 
RIP / 02-03 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$7,100,000 
$6,427,000 

 
 
 

2003-04 
301-0042 
301-0890 

20.20.025.500 
 
 

2003-04 
301-0042 
301-0890 

20.20.025.700 
 
 

2003-04 
301-0042 
301-0890 

20.20.025.700 
 
 

2003-04 
301-0042 
301-0890 

20.20.075.600 
 

 
 

 
$5,167,000 

$39,644,000 
 
 
 
 

$706,000 
$5,418,000 

 
 
 
 

$841,000 
$6,451,000 

 
 
 
 

$741,000 
$5,686,000 

 
$64,654,000 

2 
$18,166,000 

Department of 
Transportation 

MTC 
Conta Costa 
04N-CC-80 
10.0/12.7 

 
From Route 4 to Carquinez Bridge - additional lanes for 
HOV to link westbound HOV lane west of Route 4 with the 
westbound HOV lane included in the Carquinez Bridge. 
 
Reduce programmed amount for CONST to $18,166,000  
(IIP=$14,182,000; RIP =$3,984,000) The remaining 
balance of $4,364,000 to be returned Contra Costa 
County’s unprogrammed share balance. 
 
Final Project Development 

Support Estimate:         $5,813,500 
Programmed Amount:   $5,000,000 
Adjustment:                  $0              (<20%) 
 

Final Right-of-Way 
Right-of-Way Estimate: $1,026,000 
Programmed Amount:   $1,500,000 
Adjustment:                  $474,000 (Credit) 

 
The Department cannot recommend allocations 
because of uncertainties in the current cash forecast. 

 
263701 

04-0261F 
IIP / 03-04 

$0 
$0 

$5,500,000 
$17,800,000 
$14,182,000 

 
RIP / 03-04 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$5,000,000 
$3,984,000 

 
2003-04 

301-0042 
301-0890 

20.20.025.700 
 
 
 

2003-04 
301-0042 
301-0890 

20.20.075.600 
 
 

 
 

$1,196,000 
$12,986,000 

 
 
 
 
 

$336,000 
$3,648,000 

 
$18,166,000 

 

 


	M e m o r a n d u m
	Chief Financial OfficerChief
	Division of Budgets


